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No. Name Car Class Time Practice Timed 1 Timed 2 Timed 3 Timed 4

68 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 A5 85.81 93.68 90.07 85.93 86.48 * 85.81

65 Alex Peters Jaguar V8 R A5 86.77 88.64 87.39 88.40 * 86.77 88.33

66 Mark Harris Mazda MX5 A5 87.40 88.07 * 87.40 88.48 89.96

64 Rob Godfrey Ford Focus ST A5 87.64 93.06 89.19 88.75 88.71 * 87.64

60 Fraser McKay Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti A5 87.78 91.87 88.99 88.83 88.31 * 87.78

63 Jim Hood Mazda MX5 A5 88.07 93.63 DISQ 89.70 89.11 * 88.07

61 Ross Evans Porsche Cayman GT4 A5 89.26 95.95 90.90 95.04 90.30 * 89.26

67 Stuart Burford Nissan 350Z A5 92.74 97.47 * 92.74 92.78 94.47 95.83

  Class: A6  

72 Chris George Toyota GR Yaris A6 86.33 91.11 87.51 86.66 * 86.33 87.20

71 Elliot Martin Subaru Impreza WRX A6 87.32 95.21 93.14 88.54 88.52 * 87.32

  Class: A7  

76 Chris Bennett Caterham Seven A7 84.81 89.18 86.48 85.89 86.78 * 84.81

78 Joshua Oliver Caterham SuperLight 20 A7 84.97 88.98 86.22 85.24 * 84.97 85.32

75 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200A7 85.31 89.78 86.60 * 85.31 85.97 86.58

  Class: A8  

83 Clive Suggitt Caterham Supersport A8 81.18 82.30 95.08 81.27 81.26 * 81.18

82 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa A8 81.19 83.68 81.78 81.38 81.55 * 81.19

86 Simon Neill MK Indy Hayabusa TurboA8 82.15 85.11 83.11 83.48 * 82.15 82.68

87 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 A8 82.71 85.97 83.20 * 82.71 84.00 83.57

88 Stephen Whiting Opel Speedster A8 84.29 87.12 85.14 * 84.29 86.13 85.75

84 Mark Cheevers Sylva Fury A8 84.90 86.62 85.61 * 84.90 85.77 87.13

85 Keith Weller GTM Libra A8 86.56 87.20 87.02 * 86.56 86.88 87.16

  Class: EV1  

92 Joseph Baguley Tesla Model 3 Performance EV1 81.79 85.63 82.76 * 81.79 83.60 82.94

91 David Baddeley Tesla Model 3 Performance EV1 83.74 82.42 DNF * 83.74 84.41 84.01

90 Jeff Allan Tesla S P85D EV1 88.11 89.77 88.80 89.42 90.18 * 88.11

  Class: B9  

97 John Rawlins Davrian Mk8 B9 90.74 93.30 92.22 * 90.74 91.16

95 Thomas Kebbell Morris Mini B9 96.30 104.33 99.29 96.72 98.42 * 96.30

795 Ian Kebbell Morris Mini B9 100.06 106.94 * 100.06 101.36 100.86 101.40

  Class: B10  

100 Roger Burgess Ford Escort Mk II B10 86.53 89.71 88.34 DISQ * 86.53 88.11
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  Class: B11  

106 Andrew Webber Lotus Europa 47D62 R B11 86.59 93.59 89.87 * 86.59

  Class: B12  

109 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker B12 84.08 89.73 85.95 84.38 DISQ * 84.08

108 Clive Stephens Tiger Avon B12 95.36 95.85 95.57 97.09 * 95.36 101.00

  Class: B13  

111 Brian Knox MK Indy RR  BEC B13 89.61 94.76 89.86 90.30 * 89.61 90.96

  Class: C14  

114 David Devine Ginetta G12 C14 92.83 95.18 96.66 93.33 94.56 * 92.83

116 Mike Heal MG Midget C14 99.47 100.70 * 99.47 100.36 100.70 101.09

115 Tony Gomis Marcadier CanAm C14 99.47 DNS

  Class: C15  

123 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 C15 84.09 87.31 85.84 86.53 85.50 * 84.09

120 Tim Jeffrey Alpine Renault Alpine GTA LMP C15 84.86 88.88 86.34 86.06 86.43 * 84.86

121 Jon Doubleday Ford FRAUD CORTINA C15 95.48 95.91 134.98 * 95.48 97.68 97.46

124 Mike Payne MGC C15 97.82 110.42 100.94 99.48 98.69 * 97.82

  Class: C21  

127 Paul Quinnell Peugeot 205 GT.i C21 92.45 99.51 96.19 96.08 * 92.45 94.49

128 Derek Adams Peugeot 205 GT .i 1.6 C21 101.27 111.29 107.42 105.36 103.22 * 101.27

  Class: D16  

133 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk4 D16 72.33 75.87 72.87 73.25 * 72.33 73.31

132 Chris Guy Jedi Mk4 D16 80.59 85.51 81.65 * 80.59 81.18 81.49

131 Dave Gibbons Jedi Mk4 D16 83.23 87.47 * 83.23 DNF

832 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk4 D16 85.10 88.87 85.91 85.49 * 85.10 85.51

831 Scott Gibbons Jedi Mk4 D16 85.52 82.89 * 85.52 DNS

  Class: D17  

135 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel D17 74.16 76.89 75.08 * 74.16 74.19 75.20
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  Class: E22 - British Sprint Championship  

12 Chris Jones Force TA E22 66.10 66.94 67.00 * 66.10 67.53 66.39

6 Steve Broughton SBD DJ Firehawk MK2 SCE22 66.80 69.06 67.69 67.44 67.21 * 66.80

16 Steven Brown Empire Evo2 E22 67.01 69.94 67.60 67.18 * 67.01 68.40

1 Pete Goulding Mygale ff200 E22 67.15 69.35 67.62 67.70 67.44 * 67.15

4 John Loudon Force TA E22 67.66 71.56 69.56 * 67.66 69.07 69.27

3 Stephen Miles Van Dieman RF96mm2020E22 68.63 72.08 69.43 * 68.63 69.73 69.37

7 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 E22 71.95 83.70 75.42 72.08 75.58 * 71.95

9 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 E22 72.50 77.24 73.57 * 72.50 72.69 73.39

8 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M E22 75.15 80.93 78.92 76.72 76.95 * 75.15

15 Graham Porrett Mygale Sj12 FF200 E22 76.52 79.32 78.39 77.67 * 76.52 76.65

14 Anthony Brown Audi TT E22 87.95 92.03 88.81 88.81 89.11 * 87.95

  Class: E23 - Lotus Cup UK Production NA  

142 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 E23 86.58 88.74 87.05 * 86.58 88.18 86.83

141 James Wainwright Lotus 111R E23 88.90 93.68 91.01 89.99 89.24 * 88.90

  Class: E24 - Lotus Cup UK Production FI  

144 Steven Vischer Lotus S E24 84.11 DISQ 85.45 84.42 DISQ * 84.11

145 Glyn Davies Lotus S3 E24 84.29 86.56 84.65 84.32 * 84.29 85.10

140 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 E24 87.27 90.18 87.83 87.83 89.03 * 87.27

840 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S2 E24 87.80 94.66 90.05 88.13 89.72 * 87.80

146 James Tuplin Lotus Elise 220 Sport E24 88.28 90.72 88.84 * 88.28 89.07 88.42

  Class: E25 - Lotus Cup UK SuperSport  

148 Jonny Booth Lotus Elise Cup S E25 83.30 86.25 * 83.30

149 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup E25 91.22 95.57 92.79 92.50 93.83 * 91.22

  Class: E28 - Healeysport Championship  

852 Maxwell Shand Austin Sprite E28 86.58 89.51 87.07 * 86.58

154 Peter Walton Austin BT7 E28 88.63 91.72 * 88.63 88.92 91.43

153 Stephen Casson Austin Healey Lenham Sprite GT E28 88.96 94.12 90.77 90.26 * 88.96

155 Paul Baker Austin Healey Sprite Mk3 E28 89.30 94.55 * 89.30 89.83 90.79

161 Michael Berry Austin Healey 100M E28 89.60 90.01 DISQ DISQ * 89.60

160 Brett Dillon Austin Healey  Sprite E28 90.31 93.14 91.98 * 90.31 91.17

162 Ian Thomas Austin Healey 3000 Mk11E28 90.49 91.14 * 90.49 91.54 91.79

159 David Lane Jensen Healey E28 90.71 93.02 91.85 * 90.71 92.70

152 Garrow Shand Austin Sprite Mark IV E28 92.84 96.78 93.68 * 92.84 95.57

156 Lawrence Maudsley MG Midget E28 94.41 97.55 95.26 95.91 * 94.41

157 Richard Salisbury Austin Sebring Sprite E28 96.05 95.64 * 96.05 97.20 97.73

158 Gerald Wilby Jensen Healey Mk1 E28 105.39 109.78 * 105.39 106.20 106.33
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  Class: E30 - Aston Martin Owners Club  

167 Guy Staudt Aston Martin Vantage S E30 86.49 90.11 86.90 89.18 87.10 * 86.49

165 Mark Chandler Aston Martin DB7 i6 E30 93.19 100.47 95.02 95.17 * 93.19 95.17

166 Nigel Grice Aston Martin DB2/4 Mkll E30 103.13 105.58 104.60 103.89 * 103.13 103.53

  Class: E31 - National Historic Speed Champ.  

171 Kevin Strange Morgan 4/4 E31 94.11 96.87 95.41 95.80 94.60 * 94.11

170 Stephen Akers Morris Mini Cooper S E31 97.77 105.24 99.56 * 97.77 98.87

169 James Shore MGB GT E31 109.32 112.25 110.42 * 109.32
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1 12 Chris Jones Force TA E22 (1) 66.10

2 6 Steve Broughton SBD DJ Firehawk MK2 SC E22 (2) 66.80 0.70

3 16 Steven Brown Empire Evo2 E22 (3) 67.01 0.91

4 1 Pete Goulding Mygale ff200 E22 (4) 67.15 1.05

5 4 John Loudon Force TA E22 (5) 67.66 1.56

6 3 Stephen Miles Van Dieman RF96mm2020 E22 (6) 68.63 2.53

7 7 Grahame Harden Radical PR6 E22 (7) 71.95 5.85

8 133 Tony Beesley Jedi Mk4 D16 (1) 72.33 6.23

9 9 Carole Torkington SBD OMS CF08 E22 (8) 72.50 6.40

10 135 Tony Staines Reynard Formula Opel D17 (1) 74.16 8.06

11 8 Simon Wallis OMS 3000M E22 (9) 75.15 9.05

12 15 Graham Porrett Mygale Sj12 FF200 E22 (10) 76.52 10.42

13 132 Chris Guy Jedi Mk4 D16 (2) 80.59 14.49

14 83 Clive Suggitt Caterham Supersport A8 (1) 81.18 15.08

15 82 Paul Beesley Westfield Megabusa A8 (2) 81.19 15.09

16 92 Joseph Baguley Tesla Model 3 Performance EV1 (1) 81.79 15.69

17 86 Simon Neill MK Indy Hayabusa Turbo A8 (3) 82.15 16.05

18 87 Stephen Laing Caterham R500 A8 (4) 82.71 16.61

19 131 Dave Gibbons Jedi Mk4 D16 (3) 83.23 17.13

20 148 Jonny Booth Lotus Elise Cup S E25 (1) 83.30 17.20

21 91 David Baddeley Tesla Model 3 Performance EV1 (2) 83.74 17.64

22 109 Nigel Fleming Sylva Striker B12 (1) 84.08 17.98

23 123 Dean Clayton Renault Clio 197 C15 (1) 84.09 17.99

24 144 Steven Vischer Lotus S E24 (1) 84.11 18.01

25 145 Glyn Davies Lotus S3 E24 (2) 84.29 18.19

26 88 Stephen Whiting Opel Speedster A8 (5) 84.29 18.19

27 768 Steven Winstone Porsche 911 A5 (1) 84.63 18.53

28 76 Chris Bennett Caterham Seven A7 (1) 84.81 18.71

29 120 Tim Jeffrey Alpine Renault Alpine GTA LMP C15 (2) 84.86 18.76

30 84 Mark Cheevers Sylva Fury A8 (6) 84.90 18.80

31 78 Joshua Oliver Caterham SuperLight 20 A7 (2) 84.97 18.87

32 832 Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk4 D16 (4) 85.10 19.00

33 75 Dave Rayner Caterham Supersport F200 A7 (3) 85.31 19.21

34 49 James Spicer Honda Civic Type R A4 (1) 85.32 19.22

35 52 Martin Prescott Ford Fiesta ST A4 (2) 85.36 19.26

36 831 Scott Gibbons Jedi Mk4 D16 (5) 85.52 19.42

37 68 Brian Winstone Porsche 911 A5 (2) 85.81 19.71

38 72 Chris George Toyota GR Yaris A6 (1) 86.33 20.23

39 167 Guy Staudt Aston Martin Vantage S E30 (1) 86.49 20.39

40 100 Roger Burgess Ford Escort Mk II B10 (1) 86.53 20.43

41 85 Keith Weller GTM Libra A8 (7) 86.56 20.46

42 142 Alan Day Lotus Elise S1 E23 (1) 86.58 20.48

43 852 Maxwell Shand Austin Sprite E28 (1) 86.58 20.48

44 106 Andrew Webber Lotus Europa 47D62 R B11 (1) 86.59 20.49

45 65 Alex Peters Jaguar V8 R A5 (3) 86.77 20.67

46 54 Lawrence Patrick Renault Clio A4 (3) 87.10 21.00

47 140 Duncan Fraser Lotus Elise S2 E24 (3) 87.27 21.17

48 71 Elliot Martin Subaru Impreza WRX A6 (2) 87.32 21.22

49 66 Mark Harris Mazda MX5 A5 (4) 87.40 21.30

50 64 Rob Godfrey Ford Focus ST A5 (5) 87.64 21.54

51 60 Fraser McKay Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800ti A5 (6) 87.78 21.68

52 840 Nick Emery Lotus Elise S2 E24 (4) 87.80 21.70
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53 14 Anthony Brown Audi TT E22 (11) 87.95 21.85

54 63 Jim Hood Mazda MX5 A5 (7) 88.07 21.97

55 90 Jeff Allan Tesla S P85D EV1 (3) 88.11 22.01

56 146 James Tuplin Lotus Elise 220 Sport E24 (5) 88.28 22.18

57 43 Ben Robinson Mazda RX8 A4 (4) 88.53 22.43

58 154 Peter Walton Austin BT7 E28 (2) 88.63 22.53

59 55 Martyn Venus-Smith Mini R53 Cooper S A4 (5) 88.68 22.58

60 141 James Wainwright Lotus 111R E23 (2) 88.90 22.80

61 153 Stephen Casson Austin Healey Lenham Sprite GT E28 (3) 88.96 22.86

62 743 Steve Robinson Mazda RX8 A4 (6) 89.16 23.06

63 61 Ross Evans Porsche Cayman GT4 A5 (8) 89.26 23.16

64 155 Paul Baker Austin Healey Sprite Mk3 E28 (4) 89.30 23.20

65 46 Paul Kendall Volkswagon Golf A4 (7) 89.54 23.44

66 161 Michael Berry Austin Healey 100M E28 (5) 89.60 23.50

67 111 Brian Knox MK Indy RR  BEC B13 (1) 89.61 23.51

68 51 Drew Leppard Renault Clio 182 A4 (8) 90.22 24.12

69 160 Brett Dillon Austin Healey  Sprite E28 (6) 90.31 24.21

70 162 Ian Thomas Austin Healey 3000 Mk11 E28 (7) 90.49 24.39

71 159 David Lane Jensen Healey E28 (8) 90.71 24.61

72 97 John Rawlins Davrian Mk8 B9 (1) 90.74 24.64

73 44 Alex Harrison Ford Fiesta A4 (9) 90.74 24.64

74 149 Colin Cooley Lotus Elise 220 Cup E25 (2) 91.22 25.12

75 28 Samuel Mousley Renault Clio Sport A2 (1) 91.62 25.52

76 25 Rafe Trundell Renault Clio 172 Cup A2 (2) 92.28 26.18

77 39 Mike Edwards Austin Mini A3 (1) 92.37 26.27

78 744 Martin Harrison Ford Fiesta A4 (10) 92.42 26.32

79 127 Paul Quinnell Peugeot 205 GT.i C21 (1) 92.45 26.35

80 725 Chris Hancox Renault Clio 172 Cup A2 (3) 92.62 26.52

81 67 Stuart Burford Nissan 350Z A5 (9) 92.74 26.64

82 114 David Devine Ginetta G12 C14 (1) 92.83 26.73

83 152 Garrow Shand Austin Sprite Mark IV E28 (9) 92.84 26.74

84 165 Mark Chandler Aston Martin DB7 i6 E30 (2) 93.19 27.09

85 29 Mick O’Regan Mazda MX5 A2 (4) 93.59 27.49

86 21 Bruce Aitken Citroen Saxo VTS A1 (1) 93.65 27.55

87 171 Kevin Strange Morgan 4/4 E31 (1) 94.11 28.01

88 37 Chris Judge Ford Fiesta A3 (2) 94.36 28.26

89 156 Lawrence Maudsley MG Midget E28 (10) 94.41 28.31

90 108 Clive Stephens Tiger Avon B12 (2) 95.36 29.26

91 32 Stuart Leach Mazda MX5 A2 (5) 95.47 29.37

92 121 Jon Doubleday Ford FRAUD CORTINA C15 (3) 95.48 29.38

93 47 Peter Pringle Fiat 124 A4 (11) 95.51 29.41

94 31 Richard Darnell MGTF 160 A2 (6) 95.65 29.55

95 45 Aaron Fortag Ford Fiesta A4 (12) 95.73 29.63

96 157 Richard Salisbury Austin Sebring Sprite E28 (11) 96.05 29.95

97 53 Roger Hamilton-Lane Peugeot 205 GT.i A4 (13) 96.05 29.95

98 95 Thomas Kebbell Morris Mini B9 (2) 96.30 30.20

99 170 Stephen Akers Morris Mini Cooper S E31 (2) 97.77 31.67

100 124 Mike Payne MGC C15 (4) 97.82 31.72

101 30 Julian Spender Fiat Punto HGT A2 (7) 98.23 32.13

102 116 Mike Heal MG Midget C14 (2) 99.47 33.37

103 795 Ian Kebbell Morris Mini B9 (3) 100.06 33.96

104 27 Don Bissell MGTF 160 A2 (8) 100.17 34.07

105 128 Derek Adams Peugeot 205 GT .i 1.6 C21 (2) 101.27 35.17



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

The Ray Heal Memorial Sprint

Saturday, 13th July 2024

Event Ranking (By Time)

Speed Timing ServicesSpeed Timing ServicesVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.28Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Msports Pro 4.0.28

13/07/2024  /  Lydden Hill Circuit 14/07/2024 at 08:50  /  Page 3/3

Rank No. Name Car Class (Rank) Time Gap

106 50 Paul Weller MGB A4 (14) 101.63 35.53

107 36 Adrian Wilkinson TVR Vixen A3 (3) 102.40 36.30

108 22 Brad Coales Renault Clio Mk3 1.6 Gordini A1 (2) 102.66 36.56

109 166 Nigel Grice Aston Martin DB2/4 Mkll E30 (3) 103.13 37.03

110 48 David Balderson Fiat 595 A4 (15) 104.66 38.56

111 158 Gerald Wilby Jensen Healey Mk1 E28 (12) 105.39 39.29

112 26 Ralph Colmar Mazda MX5 SVT A2 (9) 106.60 40.50

113 169 James Shore MGB GT E31 (3) 109.32 43.22

115 Tony Gomis Marcadier CanAm C14
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